PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2637144

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
JOHN HONG 10/04/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:			
Street Address:	1556 WEST CARROLL, SUITE 202		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 60621		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 14026		6746	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (847)969-9124 Phone: 847-969-9123			
Fax Number: (847)969-9124			
Email: cmarcello@bishoppatents.com			
		@bishoppatents.com	
Correspondence will be	e sent via US Mail wh	@bishoppatents.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
	e <i>sent via US Mail wh</i> BISHOP [@bishoppatents.com	
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name:	e <i>sent via US Mail wh</i> BISHOP I 1750 EAS	@bishoppatents.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIEHL & LEE, LTD.	
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent via US Mail wh BISHOP [1750 EAS SCHAUM	@bishoppatents.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIEHL & LEE, LTD. T GOLF ROAD, SUITE 390	
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent via US Mail wh BISHOP I 1750 EAS SCHAUM	@bishoppatents.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIEHL & LEE, LTD. T GOLF ROAD, SUITE 390 BURG, ILLINOIS 60173	
Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent via US Mail wh BISHOP I 1750 EAS SCHAUM	@bishoppatents.com <i>en the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIEHL & LEE, LTD. T GOLF ROAD, SUITE 390 BURG, ILLINOIS 60173	
Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	e sent via US Mail wh BISHOP I 1750 EAS SCHAUM	@bishoppatents.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. DIEHL & LEE, LTD. T GOLF ROAD, SUITE 390 BURG, ILLINOIS 60173 002009 P1022 NICHOLAS S. LEE	

Attorney Docket No.: 002009 P1022

UTILITY PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 14/026,746

Filed: September 13, 2013

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(s)")

John Hong, having a mailing address of 1432 South Emerald Drive, Chicago, IL 60621,

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Uncommon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principle place of business of 1556 West Carroll, Suite 202, Chicago, Illinois 60607 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, interest and ownership, and any and all improvements thereto, in and to the invention known as:

BATTERY CHARGING CASE WITH CHANGEABLE PANEL FOR AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on September 13, 2013, and assigned United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/026,746 and in all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any additional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications and counterparts, and all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) state that the above-identified application was made or authorized by ASSIGNOR(s), and believe that ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application, and hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(2) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application, reexamination or reissue thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention, and any and all improvement thereto, in any country throughout the world.

(3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

PATENT REEL: 031717 FRAME: 0513

upon any patent application or any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(5) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to Bishop Diehl & Lee, Ltd., of Schaumburg, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

JOHN HONG

fober 4,20 13 Date:

State of Ulinois County of COOK

Before me personally appeared said <u>JOHN HONG</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his free act and deed this day of Octovec 4, 2013.

Seal: Montan OFFICIAL SEAL U.CINDA NA MARCELLO 1.489 20.38 STATE OF LUNCES NAY COMMISSION EXPIRECTO/2017

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/04/2013